

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project  
Trilogy Parkway and The Lodge Entrance**

**Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.146)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008**

**PROJECT NO. B7-0786**

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			C.T. & F., INC. Bell Gardens, CA 90201	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,751.00	9,502.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,267.00	1,267.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	100.00	700.00	42.29	296.03
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	100.00	100.00	106.00	106.00
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	253.50	1,014.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	5.00	300.00	3.70	222.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	0.75	1,875.00	0.58	1,450.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	20.00	23,000.00	12.14	13,961.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	4.00	3,600.00	2.38	2,142.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	15.00	4,275.00	8.45	2,408.25
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	5.00	1,800.00	5.28	1,900.80
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	60.00	3,600.00	121.42	7,285.20
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	60.00	2,700.00	100.29	4,513.05
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	200.00	8,000.00	184.75	7,390.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,590.00	2,590.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,714.00	1,714.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,981.00	2,981.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,428.00	2,428.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	111,395.00	111,395.00
<b>TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>204,650.00</b>		<b>174,565.33</b>

Base Bid				CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING, INC. Fountain Valley, CA 92708			COMPETITIVE EDGE ELECTRIC, INC. Highland, CA 92346	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,250.00	4,500.00	5,600.00	11,200.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	71.00	497.00	40.00	280.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	105.00	105.00	100.00	100.00
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	390.00	1,560.00	240.00	960.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	5.50	330.00	3.50	210.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	0.40	1,000.00	0.55	1,375.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	10.00	11,500.00	9.00	10,350.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	1.93	1,737.00	2.25	2,025.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	5.00	1,425.00	5.00	1,425.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	4.50	1,620.00	5.00	1,800.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	137.00	8,220.00	45.00	2,700.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	73.00	3,285.00	40.00	1,800.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	170.00	6,800.00	125.00	5,000.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	127,000.00	127,000.00	121,625.00	121,625.00
<b>TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>174,829.00</b>		<b>175,850.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project  
Trilogy Parkway and The Lodge Entrance**

**Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.146)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008**

**PROJECT NO. B7-0786**

Base Bid					ZUNIGA ELECTRICAL Fontana, CA 92336		CSI ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,600.00	11,200.00	6,373.00	12,746.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,983.00	3,983.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	70.00	490.00	46.00	322.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	100.00	100.00	114.00	114.00
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	390.00	1,560.00	274.00	1,096.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	5.00	300.00	4.00	240.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	0.40	1,000.00	1.00	2,500.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	9.00	10,350.00	11.00	12,650.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	2.00	1,800.00	3.00	2,700.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	5.00	1,425.00	6.00	1,710.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	5.00	1,800.00	6.00	2,160.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	45.00	2,700.00	52.00	3,120.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	40.00	1,800.00	46.00	2,070.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	125.00	5,000.00	143.00	5,720.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,696.00	2,696.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,961.00	1,961.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,845.00	2,845.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,259.00	6,259.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	125,950.00	125,950.00	120,329.00	120,329.00
<b>TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>184,475.00</b>		<b>185,221.00</b>

Base Bid					DBX, INC. Temecula, CA 92590		POUK & STEINLE, INC. Riverside, CA 92519	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,770.00	11,540.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,610.00	3,610.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	40.00	280.00	67.00	469.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	100.00	100.00	98.00	98.00
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	240.00	960.00	368.75	1,475.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	3.50	210.00	5.20	312.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	0.55	1,375.00	0.40	1,000.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	14.00	16,100.00	9.30	10,695.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	2.25	2,025.00	1.84	1,656.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	6.00	1,710.00	5.20	1,482.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	5.00	1,800.00	4.25	1,530.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	81.00	4,860.00	46.50	2,790.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	307.00	13,815.00	41.20	1,854.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	308.00	12,320.00	130.00	5,200.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,775.00	5,775.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	113,931.00	113,931.00	128,340.00	128,340.00
<b>TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>187,986.00</b>		<b>188,726.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project  
Trilogy Parkway and The Lodge Entrance**

**Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.146)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008**

**PROJECT NO. B7-0786**

Base Bid					JFL ELECTRIC, INC. Los Angeles, CA 90001		AP ENGINEERING CORPORATION Riverside, CA 92507	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	182.00	1,274.00	75.00	525.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	520.00	520.00	200.00	200.00
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	450.00	1,800.00	400.00	1,600.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	10.00	600.00	6.00	360.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	12.00	13,800.00	12.00	13,800.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	2.50	2,250.00	3.00	2,700.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	7.00	1,995.00	8.00	2,280.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	6.00	2,160.00	5.00	1,800.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	70.00	4,200.00	60.00	3,600.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	60.00	2,700.00	60.00	2,700.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	200.00	8,000.00	345.00	13,800.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	123,745.00	123,745.00
<b>TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>189,299.00</b>		<b>199,110.00</b>

Base Bid					CHRISTOPHER R. MORALES, INC. San Dimas, CA 91773		AK ENGINEERING San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	40.00	280.00	45.00	315.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	100.00	100.00	110.00	110.00
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	240.00	960.00	250.00	1,000.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	3.50	210.00	4.00	240.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	0.55	1,375.00	0.70	1,750.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	16.40	18,860.00	19.00	21,850.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	2.25	2,025.00	2.40	2,160.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	5.50	1,567.50	7.00	1,995.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	5.00	1,800.00	5.50	1,980.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	138.00	8,280.00	105.00	6,300.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	214.00	9,630.00	75.00	3,375.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	310.00	12,400.00	225.00	9,000.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	118,816.00	118,816.00	137,182.00	137,182.00
<b>TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>199,703.50</b>		<b>201,607.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project  
Trilogy Parkway and The Lodge Entrance**

**Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.146)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008**

**PROJECT NO. B7-0786**

Base Bid					CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING South El Monte, CA 91733		MOORE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	1,900.00	3,800.00	4,426.00	8,852.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	4,766.00	4,766.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	42.00	294.00	42.00	294.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	110.00	110.00	105.60	105.60
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	3.75	225.00	3.70	222.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	0.65	1,625.00	0.60	1,500.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	16.00	18,400.00	20.30	23,345.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	2.40	2,160.00	2.40	2,160.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	7.00	1,995.00	12.60	3,591.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	5.50	1,980.00	5.25	1,890.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	146.00	8,760.00	75.60	4,536.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	20.00	900.00	54.72	2,462.40
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	256.00	10,240.00	185.00	7,400.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,280.00	2,280.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	142,194.00	142,194.00	133,287.00	133,287.00
<b>TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>202,083.00</b>		<b>204,191.00</b>

Base Bid					STEINY AND COMPANY, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706		LINCOLN PACIFIC Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,120.00	8,240.00	5,900.00	11,800.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	4,120.00	4,120.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	42.00	294.00	43.00	301.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	103.00	103.00	106.00	106.00
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	248.00	992.00	250.00	1,000.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	3.60	216.00	3.60	216.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	0.57	1,425.00	0.55	1,375.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	12.36	14,214.00	9.00	10,350.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	2.35	2,115.00	2.25	2,025.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	7.21	2,054.85	5.00	1,425.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	5.15	1,854.00	5.00	1,800.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	309.00	18,540.00	45.00	2,700.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	206.00	9,270.00	40.00	1,800.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	309.00	12,360.00	125.00	5,000.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	132,774.15	132,774.15	163,500.00	163,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>						<b>215,072.00</b>		<b>220,598.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project  
Trilogy Parkway and The Lodge Entrance**

**Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.146)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008**

**PROJECT NO. B7-0786**

Base Bid					TDS ENGINEERING Westlake Village, CA 91361		TERNO, INC. La Mirada, CA 90638	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,909.00	11,818.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,364.00	2,364.00
3	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	100.00	700.00	77.00	539.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	200.00	200.00	112.00	112.00
5	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	423.00	1,692.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	6.00	360.00	6.00	360.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,500	1.00	2,500.00	0.43	1,075.00
8	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [Std. 209 - Modified]	SQFT	1,150	20.00	23,000.00	19.38	22,287.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	2.75	2,475.00	2.07	1,863.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [Std. 401]	SQFT	285	5.00	1,425.00	8.40	2,394.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	4.10	1,476.00	4.85	1,746.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	70.00	4,200.00	163.00	9,780.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	78.00	3,510.00	253.00	11,385.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	40	200.00	8,000.00	366.00	14,640.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,363.00	3,363.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,072.00	1,072.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,284.00	4,284.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,609.00	4,609.00
19	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	139,861.00	139,861.00	154,062.00	154,062.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>230,407.00</b>		<b>249,445.00</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Traffic Signal and Lighting Project  
Trilogy Parkway and The Lodge Entrance

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** C.T. & F, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Smithson Electric	Item #19
J&S Striping	Items #3-7,9,11
EBS, Inc.	Items #1,2,8,10,12,13,14,17,18